# CH \$40.00 862738

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eMaximation, LLC		10/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Naranga, LLC
Street Address:	95 Barnes Road
City:	Wallingford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06492
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86273887	FRANCHISE BENCHMARK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2037748129
Email: ip@edible.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Stearns
Address Line 1: 95 Barnes Road

Address Line 4: Wallingford, CONNECTICUT 06492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NARANGA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Daly Stearns
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Daly Stearns/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=14 0917 Name Change to Naranga, LLC DE#page1.tif source=14 0917 Name Change to Naranga, LLC DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0331

900304081

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMAXIMATION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMAXIMATION, LLC" TO "NARANGA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 9:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014.

5445533 8100

141181788

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 1704461

DATE: 09-17-14

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0332

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 AM 09/16/2014 FILED 09:57 AM 09/16/2014 SRV 141181788 - 5445533 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The name of the li	mited liability company in Article 1 is changed to Naranga, LLC.
This change is to b	be effective as of October 1, 2014.
N. W. TONE	Control of the Contro
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certif
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifold day of September, A.D. 20

DE084 - 05-18, 2007 C T System Online

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0333** 

**RECORDED: 10/14/2014**